Form PTO-1595 (Rcv. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert C. Rajewski	Name: Tomado Technologies Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) July 6, 2006	Street Address: 600 West Chambers, 12220 Stony
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Plain Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tall Nozd
Assignment Merger	City: Edmonton
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Alberta
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: T5J 3L2
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
<u> </u>	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	6,547,964 B1
·	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Anthony R. Lambert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Auditors.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ctt Address #200 4022B R4 Avenue	Enclosed
Street Address: #200, 10328 - 81 Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Edmonton, Alberta	8. Payment Information
State:Zip: <u>T6E 1X2</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8014 Expiration Date 07/08
Phone Number: 780-448-7326	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 780-433-5719	
Email Address: tl2@egt.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	JULY 16, 2006
Signature	Date
ANTHONY R, LAMBERT REGN 32,813	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	*(-*

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0036

.... [?] ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS ROBERT/RAJEWSKI, of the Town of Stettler, in the Province of Alberta (herein referred to as the "Assignor") stands registered as owner of an invention entitled

MUDTANK CLEANING SYSTEM

(herein referred to as the "Invention"), disclosed and/or claimed in a United States patent

application registered September 7, 2000 as United States Patent No. 6,547,964 B1.

AND WHEREAS TORNADO TECHNOLOGIES INC. having its registered office at 600 West

Chambers, 12220 Stony Plain Road, Edmonton, Alberta, T5J 3L2 (herein referred to as the

"Assignee") is the beneficial owner and is desirous of becoming the registered owner of the

Invention;

NOW THEREFORE for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign,

transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention in

CANADA, the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and all other countries throughout the World.

THE ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE to assist the Assignee in the

prosecution of any applications and upon request, to execute without further consideration all

necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other applications for patents

in any country that might be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee

its undivided interest as aforesaid in and to the Invention.

H:\WDocs\261199\99591426.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0037 AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in contravention hereof.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AUTHORIZES TONY LAMBERT to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Canadian Patent Office and the Patent Offices of any other country as may be required.

July 6, 2006 2

Signed at Edmonton, Alberta to be effective the 7^{th} day of September, 2000.

WITNESS

LINDA D. GOERTZEN

ROBERT/RAJEWSKI

AND the Assignee hereby accepts this assignment.

Signed at Edmonton, Alberta, to be effective the 7th day of September, 2000.

rornado Æchnologies inc

Per:

ROBERT RAJEWSKI

President

H:\WDocs\261199\99591426.DOC

RECORDED: 07/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0038